

## Central York High School 2024/2025 Handbook Acknowledgment

I acknowledge that I have read and I understand the Central York School District Central York High School Student/Parent Handbook and all of its contents and I agree to abide by all the rules and regulations contained therein.

Signature of Parent or Guardian	Signature of Student
Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Print Student Name
Date	Teacher/Grade
I would like a printed copy of the h	andbook sent home with my child.

## Public Relations Release Form

The Central York School District has numerous opportunities each school year to release pictures and news information about our students to the local news media. This information may also be used in district-authored publications - both electronic and print – and posted on the District Website to promote our District's programs and goals. Additionally, this information may be highlighted on our District Social Media pages. If the opportunity arises for your child to be a part of a particular news release, or publicized in our publications or online, we will assume we have parent/guardian permission UNLESS YOU CHECK THE BOX BELOW TO INDICATE OTHERWISE.

If you prefer that pictures of or information about your child **<u>NOT</u>** be used, please check the box below. This will be kept on file with your child's building and updated annually.

	_	
1	~	٦
1		
. 1		

Central York School District <u>does not</u> have permission to use photographs, images, and/or the name of my child (listed above) in any public relations.